## JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Anthony A. Godfrey, Ed. D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

## **SUMMARY OF AWARD**

<b>INFORMATION SYSTEMS</b>	3
School or Department	

JULY 28, 2020

Date

Items for Bid: IVANTI DESKTOP AND SERVER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Contract Number: MA2801

Total amount of recommended expenditure: \$ 163,159.22

	VENDOR	CONTRACT AMOUNT	
1.	Carahsoft	\$ 163,679.10	
2.	Insight Public Sector	\$ 163,159.22	
3.	Network Consulting Services	\$165,393.00	

Purpose: To extend for (3) three more years the maintenance and licenses for the existing desktop and server management system for the Jordan School District.

**BUDGET:** Information Systems Operational Budget

BID SELECTED: Insight Public Sector.

**Recommendations to the Board of Education:** Information Systems recommends awarding the contract to Insight Public Sector as they are on state contract and will provide the best value for the Jordan School District.

Director	of Purchasi	ng	